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United States Bankruptcy Court

District of New Jersey

In re: Case No. 24-11362-MBK

Invitae Corporation Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0312-3 User: admin Page 1 of 3

Date Rcvd: Mar 18, 2024 Form ID: pdf903 Total Noticed: 1

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Mar 20, 2024:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Invitae Corporation, 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, CA 94103-5110

TOTAL: 1

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Mar 20, 2024 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on March 18, 2024 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Aaron Applebaum
on behalf of Interested Party 1600 16th Street LLC aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com 
aaron--applebaum--3547@ecf.pacerpro.com

Aaron Applebaum
on behalf of Interested Party ASB De Haro Place  LLC aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com,
aaron--applebaum--3547@ecf.pacerpro.com

Andrew Zatz
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors azatz@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Andrew R. Turner
on behalf of Creditor Fisher Scientific Company  LLC courts@turnerlaw.net

Ashley Chase
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors ashley.chase@whitecase.com 
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Brett Bakemeyer
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors brett.bakemeyer@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Brett D. Goodman
on behalf of Interested Party Wilmington Savings Fund Society  FSB brett.goodman@afslaw.com,
jeffrey.gleit@afslaw.com;matthew.bentley@afslaw.com

Christopher P. Mazza
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors cpmazza@pbnlaw.com 
mpdermatis@pbnlaw.com;pnbalala@pbnlaw.com;jmoconnor@pbnlaw.com

Harrison Denman
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors harrison.denman@whitecase.com 

Holly Smith Miller
on behalf of Creditor MassMutual Asset Finance LLC hsmiller@gsbblaw.com 

James L Bromley
on behalf of Creditor Deerfield Partners  L.P. bromleyj@sullcrom.com

James N. Lawlor
on behalf of Creditor Deerfield Partners  L.P. jlawlor@wmd-law.com

Jeffrey M. Sponder
on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov  jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov

John S. Mairo
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors jsmairo@pbnlaw.com 
pnbalala@pbnlaw.com;mpdermatis@pbnlaw.com;jmoconnor@pbnlaw.com

Joseph L. Schwartz
on behalf of Creditor U.S. Bank Trust Company  National Association as Trustee and Collateral Agent for the 4.5% Series A and
Series B Convertible Senior Secured Notes due 2028 jschwartz@riker.com

Kenneth L. Baum
on behalf of Creditor Amacon Westpark Investment Corporation kbaum@kenbaumdebtsolutions.com 
ddipiazza@kenbaumdebtsolutions.com

Kristin Wigness
on behalf of Creditor EPAM Systems  Inc. kwigness@mcguirewoods.com

Lauren Bielskie
on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee lauren.bielskie@usdoj.gov 

Meredith Mitnick
on behalf of Creditor Tecan Genomics  Inc. mmitnick@goodwinlaw.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor Ommdom Inc. msirota@coleschotz.com 
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor ArcherDX  LLC msirota@coleschotz.com,
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor ArcherDX Clinical Services  Inc. msirota@coleschotz.com,
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor Genosity  LLC msirota@coleschotz.com,
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor Genetic Solutions LLC msirota@coleschotz.com 
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor Invitae Corporation msirota@coleschotz.com 
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Nicholas Marten
on behalf of Interested Party Wilmington Savings Fund Society  FSB nicholas.marten@afslaw.com,
lisa.indelicato@afslaw.com;alyssa.fiorentino@afslaw.com

Rachel Ehrlich Albanese
on behalf of Creditor Braidwell LP rachel.albanese@us.dlapiper.com  DLAPiper@ecfxmail.com
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Samuel P. Hershey
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors sam.hershey@whitecase.com 

U.S. Trustee
USTPRegion03.NE.ECF@usdoj.gov 

Warren J. Martin, Jr.
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors wjmartin@pbnlaw.com 
mpdermatis@pbnlaw.com;pnbalala@pbnlaw.com;raparisi@pbnlaw.com;jmoconnor@pbnlaw.com

TOTAL: 30
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